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URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY REGION OF DEPARTURE
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Value (FOB)
(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY REGION OR COUNTRY OF DEPARTURE
Table 1

Africa 63 3729 614 626 2.370.35

Argentina 1 019 829722 433 574 38.1726.10

Asia/Pacific 125 633282 939 539 4.7010.22

Bolivia 3 7491 098 702 0.140.04

Brazil 685 694624 058 550 25.6622.54

Chile 92 69958 113 898 3.472.10

Colombia 1 1535 202 477 0.040.19

Ecuador 24 6457 562 543 0.920.27

Europe 466 602645 154 025 17.4623.31

Mexico 35 56633 456 101 1.331.21

North America 129 223329 503 794 4.8411.90

Not classified 2 22713 501 595 0.080.49

Other LAC 2 14616 834 414 0.080.61

Paraguay 16 22814 715 519 0.610.53

Peru 2 6703 129 068 0.100.11

Venezuela 561932 083 0.020.03

Total 2 671 9962 768 250 508 100.00 100.00
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URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY REGION OF DESTINATION
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Figure 2

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

URUGUAY:  EXPORTS* BY REGION OR COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
Table  2

Africa 101 53942 194 722 2.871.87

Argentina 913 300385 931 244 25.7917.07

Asia/Pacific 279 889265 457 493 7.9011.74

Bolivia 8341 860 326 0.020.08

Brazil 1 111 698523 454 705 31.4023.16

Chile 45 63555 965 613 1.292.48

Colombia 2 4619 223 994 0.070.41

Ecuador 5231 461 955 0.010.06

Europe 746 685468 538 435 21.0920.73

Mexico 61 05887 784 566 1.723.88

North America 90 059239 903 102 2.5410.61

Not classified 4 49020 676 483 0.130.91

Other LAC 46 12046 349 418 1.302.05

Paraguay 74 29778 947 931 2.103.49

Peru 54 78817 507 321 1.550.77

Venezuela 7 34115 183 703 0.210.67

Total 3 540 7172 260 441 011 100.00 100.00

304



No. 19CEPAL - SERIE Manuales

URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY COMMODITY GROUP FROM OUTSIDE LAC

VALUE (FOB) VOLUME
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Value (FOB)
(USD) (Percent)

Volume
(Metric Tons) (Percent)

URUGUAY:  IMPORTS  BY SITC ONE-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP FROM OUTSIDE LAC
 

Table 3

SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 84 40242 442 817 10.693.27

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 10 15120 761 470 1.291.60

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 131 57449 789 027 16.673.84

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 2 2112 933 600 0.280.23

SITC 5: Chemical products 342 955247 607 231 43.4619.08

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 102 557151 065 837 13.0011.64

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 83 463614 024 014 10.5847.32

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 31 891168 910 287 4.0413.02

SITC 9: No clas. goods & operations 013 710 0.000.00

Total 789 2031 297 547 993 100.00 100.00
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URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY COMMODITY GROUP BOUND FOR OUTSIDE LAC

VALUE (FOB) VOLUME
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URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY SITC ONE-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP BOUND FOR OUTSIDE LAC
Table 4

SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 586 793528 833 105 46.2548.82

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 3 6469 932 675 0.290.92

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 610 125193 812 741 48.0917.89

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 16 1123 839 884 1.270.35

SITC 5: Chemical products 8 26522 205 005 0.652.05

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 39 857231 545 339 3.1421.38

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 64612 269 927 0.051.13

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 3 33259 683 048 0.265.51

SITC 9: No clas. goods & operations 520 997 929 0.001.94

Total 1 268 7811 083 119 653 100.00 100.00
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 URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY COMMODITY GROUP FROM LAC

VALUE (FOB) VOLUME
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Value (FOB)
(USD) (Percent)

Volume
(Metric Tons) (Percent)

URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY SITC ONE-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP FROM LAC
Table 5

SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 819 268258 320 543 43.5117.56

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 38 09129 553 756 2.022.01

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 208 89545 765 048 11.093.11

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 24 38713 748 403 1.300.93

SITC 5: Chemical products 242 137311 639 796 12.8621.19

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 438 237337 899 429 23.2822.98

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 58 947311 540 391 3.1321.18

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 52 832162 235 149 2.8111.03

Total 1 882 7931 470 702 515 100.00 100.00
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URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY COMMODITY GROUP BOUND FOR INSIDE LAC

VALUE (FOB) VOLUME
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Value (FOB)
(USD) (Percent)

Volume
(Metric Tons) (Percent)

URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY SITC ONE-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP BOUND FOR INSIDE LAC
Table 6

SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 1 036 796448 671 012 45.6338.11

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 23 88258 257 911 1.054.95

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 553 47525 953 299 24.362.20

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 37 08211 671 955 1.630.99

SITC 5: Chemical products 194 495120 902 838 8.5610.27

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 371 066213 451 186 16.3318.13

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 25 134182 770 552 1.1115.52

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 30 008115 642 605 1.329.82

Total 2 271 9361 177 321 358 100.00 100.00
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URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT FROM OUTSIDE LAC

VALUE (FOB) VOLUME
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Value (FOB)
(USD) (Percent)
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URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT FROM OUTSIDE LAC

Table 7

Airborne 5 174316 374 767 0.6624.70

Deep Draft Vessel 774 041924 435 589 98.3572.18

Other 84343 860 0.010.03

Pipeline 01 427 0.000.00

Postal 1155 574 0.000.01

Rail 04 230 0.000.00

Shallow Draft Vessel Lake 71 421 0.000.00

Shallow Draft Vessel River 50773 644 0.010.06

Truck 7 70038 623 067 0.983.02

Total 787 0571 280 713 579 100.00 100.00
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URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT BOUND FOR OUTSIDE LAC

VALUE (FOB) VOLUME

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Uruguay

Waterborne

Truck & Rail

Other & not
Declared

Airborne

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Uruguay

Waterborne

Truck & Rail

Other & not
Declared

Airborne

Figure 8

Value (FOB)
(USD) (Percent)
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URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT BOUND FOR OUTSIDE LAC
Table 8

Airborne 4 636117 305 187 0.3710.83

Deep Draft Vessel 1 258 205944 476 265 99.1787.20

Other 224 900 0.000.00

Shallow Draft Vessel River 1530 418 0.000.00

Truck 5 92221 282 883 0.471.96

Total 1 268 7811 083 119 653 100.00 100.00
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URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT AND SITC ONE-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP
FROM OUTSIDE LAC

Table 9

Mode of Transport /

One-Digit Commodity

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

Airborne
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 902 508 1110.29 2.15

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 122 512 60.04 0.11

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 2 688 782 640.85 1.23

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 74 686 70.02 0.13

SITC 5: Chemical products 76 027 090 87224.03 16.86

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 13 568 274 6954.29 13.43

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 171 715 366 2 36154.28 45.63

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 51 261 839 1 05916.20 20.46

SITC 9: No clas. goods & operations 13 710 00.00 0.00

Summary for Airborne
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

316 374 767
24.70

5 174
0.66

100.00 100.00

Deep Draft Vessel
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 39 633 830 83 7834.29 10.82

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 20 000 485 9 7772.16 1.26

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 45 806 520 129 5584.96 16.74

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 2 820 851 2 1850.31 0.28

SITC 5: Chemical products 155 654 759 340 15716.84 43.95

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 134 822 023 100 91914.58 13.04

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 415 394 285 78 14044.93 10.10

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 110 302 836 29 52111.93 3.81

Summary for Deep Draft Vessel
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

924 435 589
72.18

774 041
98.35

100.00 100.00

Other
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 12 768 213.71 25.41

SITC 5: Chemical products 205 00.06 0.00

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 3 601 31.05 3.45

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 315 468 6091.74 70.96

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 11 818 03.44 0.18

Summary for Other
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

343 860
0.03

84
0.01

100.00 100.00

Pipeline
SITC 5: Chemical products 1 427 0100.00 100.00

Summary for Pipeline
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

1 427
0.00

0
0.00

100.00 100.00
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Mode of Transport /

One-Digit Commodity

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)
Postal
SITC 5: Chemical products 13 675 08.79 20.55

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 15 427 09.92 13.93

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 35 834 023.03 18.69

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 90 638 158.26 46.83

Summary for Postal
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

155 574
0.01

1
0.00

100.00 100.00

Rail
SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 4 107 097.09 97.06

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 123 02.91 2.94

Summary for Rail
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

4 230
0.00

0
0.00

100.00 100.00

Shallow Draft Vessel Lake
SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 1 421 7100.00 100.00

Summary for Shallow Draft Vessel Lake
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

1 421
0.00

7
0.00

100.00 100.00

Shallow Draft Vessel River
SITC 5: Chemical products 3 160 20.41 3.08

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 22 831 12.95 2.94

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 701 518 4190.68 81.76

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 46 135 65.96 12.23

Summary for Shallow Draft Vessel River
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

773 644
0.06

50
0.01

100.00 100.00

Truck
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 1 540 249 2223.99 2.88

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 469 688 2641.22 3.42

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 1 177 645 1 8353.05 23.83

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 38 063 190.10 0.25

SITC 5: Chemical products 8 872 703 1 76722.97 22.94

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 1 734 848 6314.49 8.20

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 22 084 656 2 47557.18 32.14

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 2 705 215 4887.00 6.34

Summary for Truck
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

38 623 067
3.02

7 700
0.98

100.00 100.00

Total Imports from outside LAC
Percent

1 280 713 579
100.00

787 057
100.00
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URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT FROM LAC

VALUE (FOB) VOLUME
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Value (FOB)
(USD) (Percent)

Volume
(Metric Tons) (Percent)

URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT FROM LAC
Table 10

Airborne 3 966115 487 290 0.217.76

Deep Draft Vessel 457 738116 858 736 24.287.86

Other 159519 847 0.010.03

Pipeline 941 225 0.000.00

Postal 018 189 0.000.00

Rail 24 8311 773 088 1.320.12

Shallow Draft Vessel Lake 3328 549 0.000.00

Shallow Draft Vessel River 110 98641 359 004 5.892.78

Truck 1 287 2161 211 451 001 68.2981.44

Total 1 884 9391 487 536 929 100.00 100.00
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URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT BOUND FOR INSIDE LAC

VALUE (FOB) VOLUME
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URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT BOUND FOR  INSIDE LAC
Table 11

Airborne 7 11986 797 477 0.317.37

Deep Draft Vessel 822 080396 969 350 36.1833.72

Postal 024 000 0.000.00

Rail 188 24629 132 343 8.292.47

Shallow Draft Vessel River 488 72480 659 521 21.516.85

Truck 765 766583 738 667 33.7149.58

Total 2 271 9361 177 321 358 100.00 100.00
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URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY MODE OF TRANSPORT & SITC ONE-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP FROM LAC
Table 12

Mode of Transport / 

One-Digit Commodity

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

Airborne
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 1 000 256 3640.87 9.18

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 27 596 70.02 0.18

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 931 726 2820.81 7.12

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 5 429 00.00 0.01

SITC 5: Chemical products 57 425 511 92049.72 23.20

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 7 180 717 7916.22 19.94

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 26 371 868 69122.84 17.42

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 22 544 187 91019.52 22.96

Summary for Airborne
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

115 487 290
7.76

3 966
0.21

100.00 100.00

Deep Draft Vessel
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 41 230 632 310 21335.28 67.77

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 268 081 2620.23 0.06

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 5 466 291 71 5264.68 15.63

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 1 524 604 4 6021.30 1.01

SITC 5: Chemical products 20 383 998 30 22417.44 6.60

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 20 355 419 36 01517.42 7.87

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 19 598 908 3 22216.77 0.70

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 8 030 803 1 6756.87 0.37

Summary for Deep Draft Vessel
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

116 858 736
7.86

457 738
24.28

100.00 100.00

Other
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 32 632 736.28 45.56

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 282 835 6454.41 39.85

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 204 380 2339.32 14.58

Summary for Other
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

519 847
0.03

159
0.01

100.00 100.00

Pipeline
SITC 5: Chemical products 11 948 228.98 16.73

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 487 01.18 5.09

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 28 790 769.84 78.17

Summary for Pipeline
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

41 225
0.00

9
0.00

100.00 100.00
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Mode of Transport / 

One-Digit Commodity

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

Postal
SITC 5: Chemical products 4 172 022.94 20.58

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 440 02.42 3.70

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 4 847 026.65 10.70

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 8 730 048.00 65.02

Summary for Postal
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

18 189
0.00

0
0.00

100.00 100.00

Rail
SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 18 020 281.02 0.11

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 271 573 24 24715.32 97.65

SITC 5: Chemical products 28 527 461.61 0.19

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 87 615 2294.94 0.92

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 1 355 485 27976.45 1.12

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 11 868 20.67 0.01

Summary for Rail
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

1 773 088
0.12

24 831
1.32

100.00 100.00

Shallow Draft Vessel Lake
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 4 400 2815.41 83.39

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 13 849 548.51 15.97

SITC 5: Chemical products 5 344 018.72 0.33

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 454 01.59 0.03

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 720 02.52 0.05

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 3 782 013.25 0.23

Summary for Shallow Draft Vessel Lake
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

28 549
0.00

33
0.00

100.00 100.00

Shallow Draft Vessel River
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 9 503 235 106 78622.98 96.22

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 1 040 510 5962.52 0.54

SITC 5: Chemical products 637 155 1511.54 0.14

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 29 111 276 3 34070.39 3.01

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 421 797 261.02 0.02

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 645 031 871.56 0.08

Summary for Shallow Draft Vessel River
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

41 359 004
2.78

110 986
5.89

100.00 100.00
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Mode of Transport / 

One-Digit Commodity

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

Truck
SITC 0: Food & Live Animals 206 902 850 402 06917.08 31.24

SITC 1: Beverages & tobacco 29 408 844 37 8992.43 2.94

SITC 2: Crude Materials exc. Fuel 38 157 179 112 3553.15 8.73

SITC 4: Animal & Vegetable Oils etc. 12 218 370 19 7851.01 1.54

SITC 5: Chemical products 240 177 353 210 95019.83 16.39

SITC 6: Classified Manufactures 281 779 019 398 10623.26 30.93

SITC 7: Machinery & transport equip. 267 353 745 55 08522.07 4.28

SITC 8: Other manufactured articles 135 453 641 50 96711.18 3.96

Summary for Truck
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

1 211 451 001
81.44

1 287 216
68.29

100.00 100.00

Total Imports from LAC
Percent

1 487 536 929
100.00

1 884 939
100.00
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URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND MODE OF TRANSPORT FROM LAC
Table 13

Country of 
Departure Mode of Transport

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

Argentina
Airborne 54 668 507 1 3167.57 0.13

Maritime 44 231 622 283 5996.12 27.81

Other modes 378 624 1420.05 0.01

Rail 380 478 24 3750.05 2.39

River 41 090 570 108 1645.69 10.61

Truck 581 683 773 602 23480.52 59.05

Summary for Argentina
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

722 433 574

48.57

1 019 829

54.10

Bolivia
Airborne 179 618 1416.35 0.39

Maritime 68 024 396.19 1.04

Other modes 27 882 22.54 0.05

River 173 363 2 77215.78 73.94

Truck 649 815 92259.14 24.59

Summary for Bolivia
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

1 098 702

0.07

3 749

0.20

Brazil
Airborne 31 013 126 1 5604.97 0.23

Maritime 28 477 686 55 7654.56 8.13

Other modes 119 702 140.02 0.00

Rail 1 392 610 4560.22 0.07

River 4 266 00.00 0.00

Truck 563 051 160 627 89890.22 91.57

Summary for Brazil
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

624 058 550

41.95

685 694

36.38

Chile
Airborne 4 074 300 2977.01 0.32

Maritime 2 311 296 53 6663.98 57.89

Other modes 8 658 20.01 0.00

River 11 289 500.02 0.05

Truck 51 708 355 38 68488.98 41.73

Summary for Chile
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

58 113 898

3.91

92 699

4.92
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Country of 
Departure Mode of Transport

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

Colombia
Airborne 2 950 012 5056.70 4.37

Maritime 2 240 987 1 10143.08 95.54

Other modes 5 600 00.11 0.00

Truck 5 878 10.11 0.10

Summary for Colombia
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

5 202 477

0.35

1 153

0.06

Ecuador
Airborne 1 196 391 24615.82 1.00

Maritime 5 968 872 23 00078.93 93.33

Truck 397 280 1 3995.25 5.68

Summary for Ecuador
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

7 562 543

0.51

24 645

1.31

Mexico
Airborne 11 567 338 24534.57 0.69

Maritime 21 340 789 35 26663.79 99.15

Other modes 28 796 70.09 0.02

River 51 00.00 0.00

Truck 519 127 481.55 0.14

Summary for Mexico
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

33 456 101

2.25

35 566

1.89

Other LAC
Airborne 7 951 348 8247.23 3.84

Maritime 8 703 962 2 04051.70 95.04

Other modes 4 072 00.02 0.00

River 79 465 00.47 0.00

Truck 95 567 240.57 1.11

Summary for Other LAC
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

16 834 414

1.13

2 146

0.11

Paraguay
Airborne 994 107 846.76 0.52

Maritime 384 356 1422.61 0.88

Other modes 5 927 10.04 0.01

Truck 13 331 129 16 00090.59 98.60

Summary for Paraguay
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

14 715 519

0.99

16 228

0.86
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Country of 
Departure Mode of Transport

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

Peru
Airborne 659 377 5721.07 2.15

Maritime 2 460 774 2 60778.64 97.66

Truck 8 917 50.28 0.19

Summary for Peru
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

3 129 068

0.21

2 670

0.14

Venezuela
Airborne 233 166 1425.02 2.48

Maritime 698 917 54774.98 97.52

Summary for Venezuela
Total
Percent of Imports from LAC

932 083

0.06

561

0.03

Total Imports from LAC
Percent

1 487 536 929
100.00

1 884 939
100.00
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URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY REGION AND MODE OF TRANSPORT FROM OUTSIDE LAC
Table 14

Region of 
Departure Mode of Transport

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

Africa
Airborne 143 068 61.49 0.01

Maritime 9 364 949 63 25297.40 99.81

Truck 106 609 1151.11 0.18

Summary for Africa
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

9 614 626

0.75

63 372

8.05

Asia/Pacific
Airborne 15 272 263 2735.40 0.22

Maritime 260 728 641 124 02892.15 98.72

Other modes 27 703 30.01 0.00

Rail 4 230 00.00 0.00

River 57 050 130.02 0.01

Truck 6 849 652 1 3152.42 1.05

Summary for Asia/Pacific
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

282 939 539

22.09

125 633

15.96

Europe
Airborne 131 684 803 2 12520.41 0.46

Maritime 496 857 326 461 88377.01 98.99

Other modes 151 070 270.02 0.01

River 128 543 100.02 0.00

Truck 16 332 283 2 5562.53 0.55

Summary for Europe
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

645 154 025

50.37

466 602

59.28

North America
Airborne 168 337 407 2 75851.09 2.13

Maritime 150 469 430 123 34745.67 95.45

Other modes 270 506 60.08 0.00

River 588 051 270.18 0.02

Truck 9 838 400 3 0862.99 2.39

Summary for North America
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

329 503 794

25.73

129 223

16.42
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Region of 
Departure Mode of Transport

Value (FOB)

(USD) (Percent)

Volume

(Metric Tons) (Percent)

Not classified
Airborne 937 226 126.94 0.55

Maritime 7 016 664 1 53851.97 69.06

Other modes 51 582 490.38 2.20

Truck 5 496 123 62840.71 28.19

Summary for Not classified
Total
Percent of Imports from outside LAC

13 501 595

1.05

2 227

0.28

Total Imports from outside LAC
Percent

1 280 713 579
100.00

787 057
100.00
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Value
(FOB)

(USD)

Volume

(Metric Tons)

URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY SITC TWO-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP FROM OUTSIDE LAC
 TOP 10, RANKED BY VALUE

Table 15

Air-
borne

Truck 
and Rail

Water-
borne

Other*

Modal Split in Percent of Value (FOB)

31 986141 738 184 0.01 0.05 0.94 0.00

SITC 78: ROAD VEHICLES 
(INCLUDING AIR-CUSHION 
VEHICLES)

21 161119 773 288 0.20 0.02 0.78 0.00

SITC 77: ELECTRICAL MACHINERY, 
APPARATUS AND APPLIANCES, 
N.E.S., AND ELECTRICAL 

4 323102 070 377 0.66 0.04 0.30 0.00

SITC 76: TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
AND SOUND RECORDING AND 
REPRODUCING APPARATUS 

11 22379 850 278 0.15 0.02 0.83 0.00

SITC 74: GENERAL INDUSTRIAL 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT, 
N.E.S., AND MACHINE PARTS, N.E.S.

2 73577 287 943 0.64 0.06 0.30 0.00

SITC 75: OFFICE MACHINES AND 
AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING 
MACHINES

7 73166 482 869 0.16 0.05 0.79 0.00

SITC 72: MACHINERY SPECIALIZED 
FOR PARTICULAR INDUSTRIES

12 82658 733 079 0.32 0.02 0.66 0.00

SITC 89: MISCELLANEOUS 
MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, N.E.S.

1 09453 649 108 0.86 0.03 0.11 0.00

SITC 54: MEDICINAL AND 
PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS

10 76043 318 724 0.12 0.01 0.86 0.00

SITC 65: TEXTILE YARN, FABRICS, 
MADE-UP ARTICLES, N.E.S., AND 
RELATED PRODUCTS

258 33936 426 508 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00

SITC 56: FERTILIZERS (EXPORTS 
INCLUDE GROUP 272; IMPORTS 
EXCLUDE GROUP 272)

Total Top 10 362 178779 330 358 0.30 0.03 0.66 0.00

Top 10 Share of the Total 60.85% 46.02%

Notes:  * and not Declared
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Value
(FOB)

(USD)

Volume

(Metric Tons)

URUGUAY:  IMPORTS BY SITC TWO-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP FROM LAC
 TOP 10, RANKED BY VALUE

Table 16

Air-
borne

Truck 
and Rail

Water-
borne

Other*

Modal Split in Percent of Value (FOB)

22 303126 209 683 0.34 96.70 2.85 0.11

SITC 78: ROAD VEHICLES 
(INCLUDING AIR-CUSHION 
VEHICLES)

86 17082 399 847 0.48 98.48 1.04 0.00

SITC 64: PAPER, PAPERBOARD, 
AND ARTICLES OF PAPER PULP, 
PAPER OR PAPER BOARD

3 21765 699 839 71.41 26.94 1.64 0.02

SITC 54: MEDICINAL AND 
PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS

70 18065 242 216 0.12 85.65 14.23 0.00

SITC 57: PLASTICS IN PRIMARY 
FORMS

16 95264 210 469 4.95 91.16 3.89 0.00

SITC 77: ELECTRICAL MACHINERY, 
APPARATUS AND APPLIANCES, 
N.E.S., AND ELECTRICAL 

18 12161 745 077 15.27 77.55 7.12 0.06

SITC 89: MISCELLANEOUS 
MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, N.E.S.

34 91655 546 481 3.07 92.02 4.92 0.00

SITC 55: ESSENTIAL OILS AND 
RESINOIDS AND PERFUME 
MATERIALS; TOILET, POLISHING 

35 86453 042 498 0.40 99.11 0.49 0.00

SITC 09: MISCELLANEOUS EDIBLE 
PRODUCTS AND PREPARATIONS

324 92352 821 731 0.08 54.18 45.75 0.00

SITC 04: CEREALS AND CEREAL 
PREPARATIONS

40 56551 383 105 1.48 94.07 4.45 0.00

SITC 59: CHEMICAL MATERIALS 
AND PRODUCTS, N.E.S.

Total Top 10 653 211678 300 946 9.31 83.12 7.54 0.03

Top 10 Share of the Total 45.60% 34.65%

Notes: * and not Declared
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Value
(FOB)

(USD)

Volume

(Metric Tons)

URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY SITC TWO-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP BOUND FOR OUTSIDE LAC
 TOP 10, RANKED BY VALUE

Table 17

Air-
borne

Truck 
and Rail

Water-
borne

Other*

Modal Split in Percent of Value (FOB)

147 216305 228 836 1.02 0.35 98.63 0.00

SITC 01: MEAT AND MEAT 
PREPARATIONS

26 300199 499 488 13.42 0.01 86.58 0.00

SITC 61: LEATHER, LEATHER 
MANUFACTURES, N.E.S., AND 
DRESSED FURSKINS

47 243123 031 789 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

SITC 26: TEXTILE FIBERS (OTHER 
THAN WOOL TOPS AND OTHER 
COMBED WOOL) AND THEIR 

54 79685 580 934 3.22 0.00 96.78 0.00

SITC 03: FISH (NOT MARINE 
MAMMALS), CRUSTACEANS, 
MOLLUSCS AND AQUATIC 

210 47250 902 921 0.20 0.01 99.79 0.00

SITC 04: CEREALS AND CEREAL 
PREPARATIONS

530 85045 335 224 0.00 0.22 99.78 0.00

SITC 24: CORK AND WOOD

96040 845 890 91.14 0.24 8.62 0.00

SITC 84: ARTICLES OF APPAREL 
AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES

99 40736 408 366 0.04 1.89 98.07 0.00

SITC 05: VEGETABLES AND FRUIT

520 997 929 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SITC 97: GOLD, NONMONETARY 
(EXCLUDING GOLD ORES AND 
CONCENTRATES)

23 67220 789 770 1.05 0.46 98.48 0.00

SITC 29: CRUDE ANIMAL AND 
VEGETABLE MATERIALS, N.E.S.

Total Top 10 1 140 921928 621 147 9.82 0.22 89.96 0.00

Top 10 Share of the Total 89.57% 93.31%

Notes: * and not Declared
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Value
(FOB)

(USD)

Volume

(Metric Tons)

URUGUAY:  EXPORTS BY SITC TWO-DIGIT COMMODITY GROUP BOUND FOR INSIDE LAC
 TOP 10, RANKED BY VALUE

Table 18

Air-
borne

Truck 
and Rail

Water-
borne

Other*

Modal Split in Percent of Value (FOB)

760 646171 245 391 0.00 15.01 84.99 0.00

SITC 04: CEREALS AND CEREAL 
PREPARATIONS

21 918154 827 013 0.01 83.56 16.43 0.00

SITC 78: ROAD VEHICLES 
(INCLUDING AIR-CUSHION 
VEHICLES)

85 139137 321 106 0.16 54.63 45.22 0.00

SITC 01: MEAT AND MEAT 
PREPARATIONS

143 621118 642 221 0.08 46.18 53.74 0.00

SITC 02: DAIRY PRODUCTS AND 
BIRDS' EGGS

1 78662 237 596 54.14 15.15 30.71 0.00

SITC 84: ARTICLES OF APPAREL 
AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES

63 07559 156 818 0.15 87.80 12.05 0.00

SITC 64: PAPER, PAPERBOARD, 
AND ARTICLES OF PAPER PULP, 
PAPER OR PAPER BOARD

10 28554 596 369 0.00 1.48 98.52 0.00

SITC 12: TOBACCO AND TOBACCO 
MANUFACTURES

5 12352 049 128 26.15 45.16 28.68 0.00

SITC 65: TEXTILE YARN, FABRICS, 
MADE-UP ARTICLES, N.E.S., AND 
RELATED PRODUCTS

80 35436 841 165 0.01 39.02 60.97 0.00

SITC 62: RUBBER MANUFACTURES, 
N.E.S.

15 74631 652 465 24.02 66.94 9.04 0.00

SITC 89: MISCELLANEOUS 
MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, N.E.S.

Total Top 10 1 187 695878 569 272 6.30 46.23 47.48 0.00

Top 10 Share of the Total 71.80% 51.24%

Notes: * and not Declared
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